(+) Launchings in 3Q14 0 0 0 - 0

Total units for sale in 3Q14 (a) 1,176 545,948 463,936 20,530 484,465

(-) Units sold in 3Q14 (b) 137 67,135 54,593 -2,396 52,198

Total units for sale as of 10/01/2014 1,039 478,813 409,342 22,925 432,267

VSO in 3Q14 (b)/(a) 12% 12% 12% 11%

4.2.   Inventory Position

Inventories as of 10/01/2014

Finished units 315 30% 90,223 22% 122,089 25%

Units under construction 724 70% 319,119 78% 356,724 75%

→ 2.011 launching 29 4% 21,249 7% 29,348 8%

→ 2.012 launching 129 18% 96,764 30% 121,134 34%

→ 2.013 launching 534 74% 185,659 58% 190,795 53%

→ 2.014 launching 32 4% 15,448 5% 15,448 4%

Units under launching phases 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%

1,039 100% 409,342 100% 478,813 100%

Units
Trisul´s PSV

in R$ thousand

Total PSV

in R$ thousand

Inventories as of  10/01/2014

Low-Income 184 18% 38,956 10% 40,627 8%

Middle/High-income 855 82% 370,387 90% 438,186 92%

1,039 100% 409,342 100% 478,813 100%

Units
Trisul´s PSV

in R$ thousand

Total PSV

in R$ thousand

Anexo (Pro-forma)

   Página 20 de 23

3Q14 AND 9M14 EARNINGS RELEASE

4.3.   Cash Position and Debt

Indebtedness 9/30/2014 09/30/2014

(in R$ thousand) IFRS "Pro Forma"

Financing for construction - SFH (1) (159,099)   (7,183)   (151,916)

Loans for working capital (2) (127,700)   -   (127,700)

Consortium/Finame -   -   -

Leasing
(3)

(37)   -   (37)

Debentures
 (4)

(60,764)   -   (60,764)

Total Indebtedness (347,600)   (7,183)   (340,417)

Short term debt (241,399)   (10,615)   (230,784)

Long term debt (106,201)   3,432   (109,633)
-

Cash and cash equivalents 8,878   (3,273)   12,151

Financial Investments 47,309   1,235   46,074

Total Cash and Banks 56,187 (2,038)   58,225

Cash, net of Indebtedness   (291,413)   (9,221)   (282,192)

Book Value 575,381 58,516 516,865

Net debt/Book Value 51% -3.9 p.p. 55%

Net debt excl. SFH/Book Value 23% -2.2 p.p. 25%

Net debt excl. SFH and Debentures CEF /

Book Value 12% -1 p.p. 13%

Adjustment

4.4.   Accounts Receivable from Customers

Trisul ended the third quarter with total receivables of R$641 million, R$218 million of which corresponding
to performed receivables.

(in R$ thousand) 9/30/2014 Adjustment 9/30/2014

Accounts receivable - Realized Income (1) 475,136 10,942 486,078

Accounts receivable - Unrealized Income 176,465 1,999 178,464

Advances from customers(2) -10,266 69 -10,197

TOTAL 641,335 13,010 654,345

Anexo (Pro-forma)

   Página 21 de 23

3Q14 AND 9M14 EARNINGS RELEASE

Income Statement

The table below analyzes income statements based on both accounting methods (proportionate consolidation
and equity), with an additional column for adjustments to help visualize the differences.

Income Statement 3Q14 3Q14

(in R$ thousand)

IFRS Pro-Forma

Gross Operating Revenue 91,387   1,981   89,406

From real estate sold 87,184   2,209   84,975

From services provided 4,179   (228)   4,407

From the leases of properties 24   -   24

(-) Deductions from gross revenue (2,872)   169   (3,041)

Net Operating Revenue 88,515   2,150   86,365

Operating Costs (57,846)   2,898   (60,744)

Gross Profit 30,669   (5,048)   25,621

% Gross Margin 35% 30%

Operating Expenses (Income) (19,160)   1,230   (20,390)

General and Administrative Expenses (12,573)   415   (12,988)

% G&A expenses 14% (0)   15%

Selling Expenses (4,944)   (209)   (4,735)

% selling expenses 6% 0   5%

Tax Expenses (192)   417   (609)

Results by Equity Equivalence (922)   (922)   -

Provision for contingencies (36)   -   (36)

Depreciation & Amortization (667)   (10)   (657)

Amortization of goodwill -   -   -

Other operating (expenses) income, net 174   1,539   (1,365)

Opetating Income 11,509   6,278   5,231

Financial Expenses (2,406)   40   (2,446)

Financial Revenues 3,857   -   3,857

Income before Income Taxes and Social Contribution 12,960   6,318   6,642

Income tax and social contribution (2,173)   (19)   (2,154)

Income before Minority Interest 10,787   6,299   4,488

Minority Interest (6,350)   (6,299)   (51)

Net Income (loss) 4,437   -   4,437

Var.

Anexo (Pro-forma)

   Página 22 de 23

3Q14 AND 9M14 EARNINGS RELEASE

Balance Sheet

Consolidated Balance Sheet 3Q14 3Q14

(in R$ thousand) IFRS Pro Forma

Current Assets 721,375 17,310 704,065

Cash and cash equivalents 56,187 -2,038 58,225

Trade accounts receivable 330,224 11,911 318,313

Real estate to be sold 315,398 8,227 307,171

Other Receivables 16,076 -579 16,655

Recoverable taxes 3,490 -211 3,701

Non-Current Assets 323,881 60,160 263,721

Trade accounts receivable 136,344 -1,153 137,497

Real estate to be sold 102,216 -3,580 105,796

Related parties 17,894 15,439 2,455

Recoverable taxes 3,237 0 3,237

Other Receivables 5,421 140 5,281

Investments 49,306 49,306 0

Property and equipment, net 7,831 8 7,823

Intagible assets 1,632 0 1,632

Total Assets 1,045,256 77,470 967,786

Current Liabilities 336,941 21,911 315,030

Trade accounts payable 25,557 964 24,593

Loans and financing 180,635 10,615 170,020

Debentures payable 60,764 0 60,764

Accrued payroll obligations and taxes payable 9,443 -592 10,035

Deferred taxes 14,106 -12 14,118

Land payable 17,409 0 17,409

Advances from customers 10,197 -69 10,266

Accounts payable 6,752 -970 7,722

Dividends -   0 -

Related parties 12,078   11,975 103

Non-Current Liabilities 132,934 -2,957 135,891

Loans and financings 106,201 -3,432 109,633

Debentures payable 0 0 0

Accrued payroll obligations and taxes payable 0 0 0

Land payable 13,752 0 13,752

Provision for litigation and administrative 4,988 555 4,433

Deferred taxes 6,361 -35 6,396

Accounts payable 1,632 -45 1,677

Shareholders' Equity 575,381 58,516 516,865

Capital stock 461,080 0 461,080

Capital reserve 12,564 0 12,564

Earnings reserve 50,271   0 50,271

Treasury Stock (7,118)   -7,118

Cumulative Profits (Losses) -   0 0

Minority interest in subsidiaries 58,584   58,516 68

Total Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity 1,045,256 77,470 967,786

Var.

Anexo (Pro-forma)

   Página 23 de 23

3Q14 AND 9M14 EARNINGS RELEASE

  Cash Flow

IFRS Pro-Forma

9/30/2014 9/30/2014

By operating activities

Income before Income Taxes and Social Contribution   12,960   6,318   6,642

Reconciliation of net income to net cash provided by operating

activities:

Provision for bad debt
   (856)   (2)   (854)

Provision for litigation and administrative   36   1   35

Adjustment to present value   174   (191)   365

Depreciation and amortization   667   10   657

Amortization of goodwill   -   -   -

Sales stand  depreciation   1,081   -   1,081

Interest on loans and debentures   2,038   -   2,038

Taxes deferred   (894)   (92)   (802)

Ownership Equity   922   922   -

Increase (decrease) in operating assets:

Trade accounts receivable   32,793   4,355   28,438

Real estate to be sold   94   (167)   261

Recoverable taxes   397   (18)   415

Related parties   3,556   3,232   324

Other receivables   (800)   71   (871)

Increase (decrease) in operating liabilities:

Trade accounts payable   4,498   60   4,438

Accrued payroll obligations and taxes payable   196   103   93

Land payable   (14,489)   -   (14,489)

Advances from customers   582   621   (39)

Accounts payable   (1,268)   (721)   (547)

Cash used in operating activities 41,687   14,502   27,185

Income tax and social contribution   (3,494)   (11)   (3,483)

Net Cash used in operating activities 38,193   14,491   23,702

Cash flow from investment activities

Dividends paid   (5,000)   -   (5,000)

Acquisition of fixed assets   (452)   1   (453)

Reduced Investment   2,504   2,504   -

Intangible assets acquisition   -   -   -

Disposal of investments   276   -   276

Disposal of intangible   220   220

Repurshace of Shares   (777)   997   (777)

Cash used in investment activities (3,229)   3,502   (5,734)

Cash flow from loan activities

Capital reserve - stock otion plan   -   -   -

Debentures issue, Net   (65,411)   -   (65,411)

Loans and financing, Net   (14,119)   924   (15,043)

Minority interest   (16,276)   (14,143)   (2,133)

Cash used in loan activities (95,806)   (13,219)   (82,587)

Increase (decrease) in cash, banks and financial investments (60,842)   3,777   (64,619)

Balance Of Cash, Banks And Financial Investments

At the beginning of the period   117,029   (5,815)   122,844

At the end of the period   56,187   (2,038)   58,225

 Decrease in cash, banks and financial investments   (60,842)   3,777   (64,619)

Cash Flow (in R$ thousand) Var.

Anexo (Pro-forma)